
Payee Name
Secondary 

Owner
Address 1 Address 3 Refund Type Bill # Plate Number Status Transaction #

AUTHORIZED
ALDRIDGE, 

MOLLY LORTON

ALDRIDGE, 

MOLLY LORTON

1726 GALLUP 

RD

North Carolina Vehicle Tax System

Pending Refund Report

Primary Owner Address 2

BICE, RACHEL 

LYNN

BICE, RACHEL 

LYNN

7077 FIDDLERS 

GLEN DR

ARRINGTON, TN 

37014
Proration 0079161158 LCJ7242 AUTHORIZED 242661636

242568628
CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27517
Proration 0063864864 FKB7882

BOWLING, 

DIANA DENNY

BOWLING, 

DIANA DENNY

203 AUTUMN 

CHASE

PITTSBORO, NC 

27312
Proration 0088169526 WAD2723 AUTHORIZED 242661064

242483006
CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27517
Proration 0072575175 THM8339 AUTHORIZED

BLAKE JONES 

AND JENNY 

JONES LIVING 

TRUST

BLAKE JONES 

AND JENNY 

JONES LIVING 

TRUST

JONES, BLAKE 

RYAN

377 JORDAN 

HLS

CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27517
Proration 0068612028 TPX8455 AUTHORIZED

BRYAN, HARREL 

DEAN

BRYAN, HARREL 

DEAN

20016 

FOUNTAIN

CALLINICOS, 

BRENT

CALLINICOS, 

BRENT

CALLINICOS, 

JULIE BEARD
23935 CHERRY

CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27517
Proration 0072570539 JLF1284 AUTHORIZED 241407562

242016492
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AUTHORIZED
CARTRETTE, 

BRIAN PATRICK

CARTRETTE, 

BRIAN PATRICK

24 PINE 

FOREST DR

CASSARA, DAWN 

BROWN

CASSARA, DAWN 

BROWN

316 ASHLEY 

FOREST RD

CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27514
Proration 0088776241 MAW2497 AUTHORIZED 242016598

242661650
SILER CITY, 

NC 27344
Proration 0074649740 TM6230

AUTHORIZED
CRANFORD, 

REVA TEAGUE

CRANFORD, 

REVA TEAGUE

241 ERNEST 

TEAGUE RD

363024498
APEX, NC 

27523
Proration 0082689640 AEF2977 AUTHORIZED

COLGAN, JAMES 

ELLIOTT JR

COLGAN, JAMES 

ELLIOTT JR

COLGAN, 

ANCHANA 

RUANGCHAMNIEN

4052 COOL 

OAKS DR

DAVISON, 

BRENDA 

SUZANNE

DAVISON, 

BRENDA 

SUZANNE

PO BOX 361
CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27514
Proration 0079091359 KMK2964 AUTHORIZED 241732056

241537444
SILER CITY, 

NC 27344
Proration 0079069634 KKX8573

EDWARDS, 

DAPHNE DRAKE

EDWARDS, 

DAPHNE DRAKE

2108 MYRTLE 

AVE

RALEIGH, NC 

27608

Adjustment < 

$100
0089265453 HCB7231 AUTHORIZED 482962044

242396058
CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27517
Proration 0067076139 D0CS2U2 AUTHORIZED

DOCTORS 

MAKING 

HOUSECALLSLLC

DOCTORS 

MAKING 

HOUSECALLSLLC

32405 

ARCHDALE

PITTSBORO, NC 

27312
Proration 0070790769 HJD3430 AUTHORIZED

EVANS, 

CHRISTOPHER 

SCOTT

EVANS, 

CHRISTOPHER 

SCOTT

EVANS, 

JULIANNA

1000 THE 

PARKS DR

FRIEDMAN, 

STEPHEN BARRY

FRIEDMAN, 

STEPHEN BARRY

374 HILL 

CREEK BLVD

CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27516
Proration 0082366833 PCH6909 AUTHORIZED 242396386

241432036
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AUTHORIZED

GREENHILL, 

ZACHARY 

RICHARD

GREENHILL, 

ZACHARY 

RICHARD

2716 MOON 

LINDLEY RD

HARIA, TANUJ HARIA, TANUJ HARIA, BIJAL
602 WESTFALL 

WAY

CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27517
Proration 0048893994 PKM4899 AUTHORIZED 242383222

242482904
SNOW CAMP, NC 

27349
Proration 0060715947 JCX5628

363853086
CARY, NC 

27519
Proration 0087815091 LMW2198 AUTHORIZED

HAWK, BARBARA 

WOODWARD

HAWK, BARBARA 

WOODWARD

423 EASTON 

GREY LOOP

603702250
APEX, NC 

27523

Adjustment < 

$100
0089064326 MAN5666 AUTHORIZED

HOLSINGER, 

MICHAEL ALAN

HOLSINGER, 

MICHAEL ALAN

HOLSINGER, 

SUSAN MARY

4069 COOL 

OAKS DR

AUTHORIZED
KITCHENS, 

KIMBERLY ANN

KITCHENS, 

KIMBERLY ANN

177 CALM 

WINDS CT

KELLAM, 

RONALD SCOTT

KELLAM, 

RONALD SCOTT

KELLAM, 

KATHLEEN 

NICOSIA

335 SWEET 

PINE CIRCLE

PITTSBORO, NC 

27312
Proration 0042039456 FDJ7785 AUTHORIZED 242661068

KITCHIN, KIRK 

THOMAS

KITCHIN, KIRK 

THOMAS

4775 MANNS 

CHAPEL RD

CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27516
Proration 0048283104 XPN5221 AUTHORIZED 241671108

241853630
CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27517
Proration 0067186805 PFE8687

AUTHORIZED
LAWRENCE, 

KEVIN DAVID

LAWRENCE, 

KEVIN DAVID

LAWRENCE, 

LEIGH SPRUILL

51 HERNDON 

CREEK WAY

363991599
PITTSBORO, NC 

27312
Proration 0087786219 LKZ7737 AUTHORIZED

KRICKER, 

JOSHUA 

RICHARD

KRICKER, 

JOSHUA 

RICHARD

168 E 

CORNWALLIS ST

242016510
CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27517
Proration 0065285462 WLLSHT
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AUTHORIZED
LAWRENCE, 

KEVIN DAVID

LAWRENCE, 

KEVIN DAVID

LAWRENCE, 

LEIGH SPRUILL

51 HERNDON 

CREEK WAY

LOWE, GARY 

KEITH

LOWE, GARY 

KEITH

2280 EVERETT 

DOWDY RD

SANFORD, NC 

27330
Proration 0071606108 VAB1622 AUTHORIZED 242076048

242016510
CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27517
Proration 0065285462 WLLSHT

MANN, KARL 

GRANT

MANN, KARL 

GRANT

MANN, RHONDA 

SHAYNE

43 CARLTON 

MANN RD

PITTSBORO, NC 

27312
Proration 0028346711 HML9217 AUTHORIZED 241671234

242076062
SANFORD, NC 

27330
Proration 0065694921 5V3330 AUTHORIZED

LOWE, GARY 

KEITH

LOWE, GARY 

KEITH

2280 EVERETT 

DOWDY RD

CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27516
Proration 0077119470 ZS9415 AUTHORIZED

MCCRAW 

LOGISTICS INC

MCCRAW 

LOGISTICS INC

510 BOULDER 

POINT DR

AUTHORIZED
MCCRAW 

LOGISTICS INC

MCCRAW 

LOGISTICS INC

510 BOULDER 

POINT DR

MCCRAW 

LOGISTICS INC

MCCRAW 

LOGISTICS INC

510 BOULDER 

POINT DR

CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27516
Proration 0076894057 ZS9364 AUTHORIZED 242661544

242661536

MCCRAW 

LOGISTICS INC

MCCRAW 

LOGISTICS INC

510 BOULDER 

POINT DR

CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27516
Proration 0085566239 ZT6238 AUTHORIZED 242661590

242661586
CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27516
Proration 0078011763 ZS9469

MCCRAW 

LOGISTICS INC

MCCRAW 

LOGISTICS INC

510 BOULDER 

POINT DR

CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27516
Proration 0077119702 ZS9417 AUTHORIZED 242661560

242661596
CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27516
Proration 0078012021 ZS9470 AUTHORIZED

MCCRAW 

LOGISTICS INC

MCCRAW 

LOGISTICS INC

510 BOULDER 

POINT DR

CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27516
Proration 0076821135 ZS9329 AUTHORIZED

MCCRAW 

LOGISTICS LLC

MCCRAW 

LOGISTICS LLC

510 BOULDER 

POINT DR
242661546
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CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27516
Proration 0076821135 ZS9329 AUTHORIZED

MCCRAW 

LOGISTICS LLC

MCCRAW 

LOGISTICS LLC

510 BOULDER 

POINT DR

WZC9984 AUTHORIZED

MORRIS, 

ELEANOR 

SAUNDERS

MORRIS, 

ELEANOR 

SAUNDERS

10 RUNNING 

BROOK CT

MCCRAW 

LOGISTICS LLC

MCCRAW 

LOGISTICS LLC

510 BOULDER 

POINT DR

CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27516
Proration 0086382301 ZT6332 AUTHORIZED 242661618

242661546

MURTHY, 

JAITRA 

VEDANTA

MURTHY, 

JAITRA 

VEDANTA

MURTHY, SUSAN 

RACHEL

233 KEYTHORPE 

LN

CARY, NC 

27519
Proration 0087085607 DMB8411 AUTHORIZED 363314223

242396416
DURHAM, NC 

27713
Proration 0089368469

PROST, LUKE 

EDWARD

PROST, LUKE 

EDWARD

30036 VILLAGE 

PARK DR

CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27517
Proration 0088861371 VHS3893 AUTHORIZED 241731788

241407618
PITTSBORO, NC 

27312
Proration 0047211563 FDY9136 AUTHORIZED

NICHOLS, 

MICHAEL 

WALTER

NICHOLS, 

MICHAEL 

WALTER

568 DOUBLE N 

RD

MONCURE, NC 

27559
Proration 0072863397 ZB54125 AUTHORIZED

RANDYS 

HAULING LLC

RANDYS 

HAULING LLC

1318 OLD 

SANFORD RD

EKA1177 AUTHORIZED
REVELS, KELLY 

LEIGH

REVELS, KELLY 

LEIGH

REVELS, 

JOSEPH CLAY

38 DIANA DEL 

SILVA CT

REVELS, 

JOSEPH CLAY

REVELS, 

JOSEPH CLAY

REVELS, KELLY 

LEIGH

38 DIANA DEL 

SILVA CT

CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27516
Proration 0036535312 EJY5443 AUTHORIZED 241790738

242005072

SCOTT, 

BELINDA RUTH

SCOTT, 

BELINDA RUTH

2280 EVERETT 

DOWDY RD

SANFORD, NC 

27330
Proration 0084112347 VDS5650 AUTHORIZED 242076054

241790734
CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27516
Proration 0036602758
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PITTSBORO, NC 

27312
Proration 0088599640 LMN4315 AUTHORIZED

SMITH, 

WILLIAM 

PATRICK II

SMITH, 

WILLIAM 

PATRICK II

108 

STONECREST 

WAY

362494593
CARY, NC 

27519
Proration 0083684788 LFR4531 AUTHORIZED

SHIRTZ, 

JEREMY 

MICHAEL

SHIRTZ, 

JEREMY 

MICHAEL

441 HERALDS 

WAY

VFW1929 AUTHORIZED
TAIRA, JAMIE 

JO

TAIRA, JAMIE 

JO

143 

BALLENTRAE CT
APT 414

STILWELL, 

SCOTT JOSEPH

STILWELL, 

SCOTT JOSEPH
210 SHAD LN

APEX, NC 

27523
Proration 0085341670 VE7260 AUTHORIZED 241662940

242139210

TANGOROO 

MOTORS LLC

TANGOROO 

MOTORS LLC

REAVEY, 

MICHAEL SEAN 

JR

178 WENDOVER 

PKWY

PITTSBORO, NC 

27312
Proration 0086613631 LLD6039 AUTHORIZED 362111391

241407806
PITTSBORO, NC 

27312
Proration 0085624359

HMJ1706 AUTHORIZED

THE HENNING-

KRELLWITZ 

JOINT 

REVOCABLE 

THE HENNING-

KRELLWITZ 

JOINT 

REVOCABLE 

HENNING, 

ROBERT PETER

166 RABBIT 

RUN

363574806
SILER CITY, 

NC 27344

Adjustment >= 

$100
0087120634 LLK3246 AUTHORIZED

TAVARES 

ZAPATA, 

SANDRA MARIA

TAVARES 

ZAPATA, 

SANDRA MARIA

910 N GARDEN 

AVE

VARNEY, 

BERNARD

VARNEY, 

BERNARD

600 W POPLAR 

#139

CARRBORO, NC 

27510
Proration 0087760169 LKZ7396 AUTHORIZED 363114102

241853282
PITTSBORO, NC 

27312
Proration 0080387426

363209199
PITTSBORO, NC 

27312
Proration 0066258011 CN26281 AUTHORIZED

WEBSTER, 

CECIL RYAN

WEBSTER, 

CECIL RYAN

686 SANFORD 

RD
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PITTSBORO, NC 

27312
Proration 0081643567 RE1343 AUTHORIZED

WHITE, CARL 

WILLIAM

WHITE, CARL 

WILLIAM

WHITE, 

HENRIETTA 

LUCILLE

238 ARROWHEAD 

LOOP

363209199
PITTSBORO, NC 

27312
Proration 0066258011 CN26281 AUTHORIZED

WEBSTER, 

CECIL RYAN

WEBSTER, 

CECIL RYAN

686 SANFORD 

RD

WOODFORD, 

JOHN COLEMAN

WOODFORD, 

JOHN COLEMAN

WOODFORD, 

BARBARA LYNNE

1540 VINEYARD 

MIST DR

WHITE, LUTHER 

GLENN

WHITE, LUTHER 

GLENN

405 CHATHAM 

DR

CHAPEL HILL, 

NC 27516
Proration 0048737784 ZRF3834 AUTHORIZED 242482984

242395974

363853296
CARY, NC 

27519
Proration 0080775796 FLN5869 AUTHORIZED
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Refund Description
Refund 

Reason

Create 

Date

Authorization 

Date
Tax Jurisdiction Levy Type Change Interest Change

00 TAX ($56.11) $0.00

07 TAX ($9.54) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($348.50) $0.00

07 TAX ($61.53) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($7.36) $0.00

07 TAX ($1.30) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($95.80) $0.00

06 TAX ($17.56) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($156.58) $0.00

07 TAX ($26.62) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($33.62) $0.00

07 TAX ($5.94) $0.00

Refund

North Carolina Vehicle Tax System

Pending Refund Report

Total Change

Reg . Out 

of state
2/27/2026 3/1/2026

($348.50)

($61.53)

$410.03

($56.11)

($9.54)

$65.65
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0079161158-2024-

2024-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0063864864-2025-

2025-0000-00

Vehicle 

Totalled
2/26/2026 2/26/2026

($7.36)

($1.30)

$8.66
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0088169526-2025-

2025-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0072575175-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/25/2026 2/25/2026

2/17/2026 2/19/2026

Vehicle 

Sold
2/27/2026 3/1/2026

($95.80)

($17.56)

$113.36

Vehicle 

Sold
2/3/2026 2/3/2026

($33.62)

($5.94)

$39.56

($156.58)

($26.62)

$183.20
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0072570539-2024-

2024-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0068612028-2025-

2025-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
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00 TAX ($310.67) ($15.53)

01 TAX ($62.13) ($3.11)

Refund

00 TAX ($117.31) $0.00

07 TAX ($19.95) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($19.30) $0.00

23 TAX ($8.65) $0.00

23 VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($150.87) $0.00

09 TAX ($24.52) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($75.30) $0.00

07 TAX ($12.80) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($139.15) $0.00

07 TAX ($24.57) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX $0.00 $0.00

21 TAX ($91.12) ($7.29)

21 VEHICLE FEE ($30.00) $0.00

08 TAX $26.51 $2.12

Refund

00 TAX ($104.93) $0.00

06 TAX ($20.63) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($13.18) $0.00

07 TAX ($2.33) $0.00

Refund

Vehicle 

Totalled
2/17/2026 2/19/2026

($117.31)

($19.95)

$137.26

($326.20)

($65.24)

$391.44
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0088776241-2025-

2025-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0074649740-2025-

2025-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/27/2026 3/1/2026

($19.30)

($8.65)

$0.00

$27.95

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0082689640-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/17/2026 2/17/2026

Vehicle 

Sold
2/11/2026 2/11/2026

($75.30)

($12.80)

$88.10

($150.87)

($24.52)

$175.39
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0079091359-2025-

2025-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0079069634-2025-

2025-0000-00

Vehicle 

Totalled
2/6/2026 2/12/2026

($139.15)

($24.57)

$163.72

Refund Generated due 

to adjustment on 

Bill #0089265453-

2024-2024-0000

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0067076139-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/24/2026 2/26/2026

2/4/2026 2/6/2026

Situs error 2/5/2026 2/5/2026

$0.00

($98.41)

($30.00)

$28.63

$99.78

Vehicle 

Sold
2/24/2026 2/24/2026

($13.18)

($2.33)

$15.51

($104.93)

($20.63)

$125.56
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0082366833-2024-

2024-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0070790769-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
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00 TAX ($17.63) $0.00

09 TAX ($2.37) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($13.64) $0.00

07 TAX ($2.32) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($190.52) $0.00

23 TAX ($107.96) $0.00

23 VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund

00 TAX $0.00 $0.00

23 TAX $138.45 $0.00

23 VEHICLE FEE $30.00 $0.00

21 TAX ($179.17) $0.00

21 VEHICLE FEE ($30.00) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($43.22) $0.00

07 TAX ($7.63) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($73.81) $0.00

07 TAX ($13.03) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($12.73) $0.00

07 TAX ($2.25) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($95.70) $0.00

21 TAX ($70.18) $0.00

21 VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($26.41) $0.00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/23/2026 2/23/2026

($13.64)

($2.32)

$15.96

($17.63)

($2.37)

$20.00
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0048893994-2025-

2025-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0060715947-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Totalled
2/25/2026 2/25/2026

($190.52)

($107.96)

$0.00

$298.48

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0087815091-2025-

2025-0000-00

Other 

Errors
2/26/2026 2/27/2026

$0.00

$138.45

$30.00

($179.17)

($30.00)

Refund Generated due 

to adjustment on 

Bill #0089064326-

2025-2025-0000

Situs error 2/5/2026 2/5/2026

2/27/2026

($43.22)

($7.63)

$50.85

$40.72
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0042039456-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/27/2026

Vehicle 

Sold
2/10/2026 2/10/2026

($12.73)

($2.25)

$14.98

($73.81)

($13.03)

$86.84
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0048283104-2024-

2024-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0067186805-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/13/2026 2/13/2026

($95.70)

($70.18)

$0.00

$165.88

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0087786219-2025-

2025-0000-00

Vehicle 

Totalled
2/27/2026 3/1/2026

($26.41)Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0065285462-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/17/2026 2/17/2026
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07 TAX ($4.66) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($7.11) $0.00

11 TAX ($0.88) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($25.54) $0.00

11 TAX ($3.17) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($16.02) $0.00

07 TAX ($2.83) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($6.96) $0.00

07 TAX ($1.23) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($10.94) $0.00

07 TAX ($1.93) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($37.72) $0.00

07 TAX ($6.66) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($19.16) $0.00

07 TAX ($3.38) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($37.72) $0.00

07 TAX ($6.66) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($9.49) $0.00

07 TAX ($1.67) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($7.25) $0.00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/18/2026 2/18/2026

($7.11)

($0.88)

$7.99

($4.66)

$31.07
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0071606108-2024-

2024-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0065285462-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/17/2026 2/17/2026

($25.54)

($3.17)

$28.71
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0028346711-2024-

2024-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0065694921-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/18/2026 2/18/2026

2/27/2026 2/27/2026

Vehicle 

Totalled
2/10/2026 2/10/2026

($16.02)

($2.83)

$18.85

Vehicle 

Sold
2/27/2026 2/27/2026

($10.94)

($1.93)

$12.87

($6.96)

($1.23)

$8.19
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0076894057-2024-

2024-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0077119470-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold

Vehicle 

Sold
2/27/2026 2/27/2026

($19.16)

($3.38)

$22.54

($37.72)

($6.66)

$44.38
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0085566239-2024-

2024-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0078011763-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/27/2026 2/27/2026

($37.72)

($6.66)

$44.38
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0077119702-2024-

2024-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0078012021-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/27/2026 2/27/2026

Vehicle 

Sold
2/27/2026 2/27/2026

Vehicle 

Sold
2/27/2026 2/27/2026

($9.49)

($1.67)

$11.16

($7.25)Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 
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07 TAX ($1.28) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($39.25) $0.00

07 TAX ($6.67) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($81.06) $0.00

07 TAX ($13.78) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($39.40) $0.00

23 TAX ($22.32) $0.00

23 VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($189.47) $0.00

07 TAX ($33.45) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($17.32) $0.00

07 TAX ($2.94) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($10.58) $0.00

06 TAX ($2.08) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($1.86) $0.00

07 TAX ($0.33) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($9.58) $0.00

07 TAX ($1.69) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($20.26) $0.00

11 TAX ($2.51) $0.00

Refund

Vehicle 

Sold
2/27/2026 2/27/2026

Vehicle 

Sold
2/27/2026 2/27/2026

($39.25)

($6.67)

$45.92

($1.28)

$8.53
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0086382301-2025-

2025-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0076821135-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/20/2026 2/20/2026

($39.40)

($22.32)

$0.00

$61.72

($81.06)

($13.78)

$94.84

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0087085607-2025-

2025-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0089368469-2025-

2025-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/24/2026 2/24/2026

($189.47)

($33.45)

$222.92
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0088861371-2025-

2025-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0047211563-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/3/2026 2/6/2026

Vehicle 

Sold
2/16/2026 2/16/2026

Vehicle 

Sold
2/11/2026 2/11/2026

($17.32)

($2.94)

$20.26

Vehicle 

Sold
2/12/2026 2/12/2026

($1.86)

($0.33)

$2.19

($10.58)

($2.08)

$12.66
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0036535312-2024-

2024-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0072863397-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/18/2026 2/18/2026

($20.26)

($2.51)

$22.77

($9.58)

($1.69)

$11.27
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0084112347-2024-

2024-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0036602758-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/12/2026 2/12/2026
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00 TAX ($116.23) $0.00

23 TAX ($52.10) $0.00

23 VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($1,324.50) $0.00

07 TAX ($225.17) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($209.71) ($12.06)

07 TAX ($37.02) ($2.13)

Refund

00 TAX ($27.19) $0.00

07 TAX ($4.80) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($68.99) $0.00

21 TAX ($50.59) $0.00

21 VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($162.76) $0.00

22 TAX ($146.48) $0.00

22 VEHICLE FEE ($15.00) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($73.20) $0.00

07 TAX ($12.45) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($8.08) $0.00

21 TAX ($5.93) $0.00

21 VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($23.78) $0.00

21 TAX ($14.43) $0.00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/19/2026 2/26/2026

($116.23)

($52.10)

$0.00

$168.33

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0083684788-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/9/2026 2/12/2026

Vehicle 

Sold
2/9/2026 2/12/2026

($221.77)

($39.15)

$260.92

($1324.50)

($225.17)

$1549.67
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0085341670-2024-

2024-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0088599640-2025-

2025-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/3/2026 2/6/2026

($68.99)

($50.59)

$0.00

$119.58

($27.19)

($4.80)

$31.99

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0086613631-2025-

2025-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0085624359-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Totalled
2/3/2026 2/3/2026

($162.76)

($146.48)

($15.00)

$324.24

Refund Generated due 

to adjustment on 

Bill #0087120634-

2025-2025-0000-00

Adjustment 2/23/2026 2/26/2026

Vehicle 

Sold
2/18/2026 2/18/2026

($8.08)

($5.93)

$0.00

$14.01

($73.20)

($12.45)

$85.65

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0087760169-2025-

2025-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0080387426-2025-

2025-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/13/2026 2/13/2026

($23.78)

($14.43)
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0066258011-2024-

2024-0000-01

Vehicle 

Sold
2/19/2026 2/19/2026
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21 VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($74.78) $0.00

09 TAX ($10.06) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($7.03) $0.00

07 TAX ($1.24) $0.00

Refund

00 TAX ($165.78) $0.00

23 TAX ($93.94) $0.00

23 VEHICLE FEE ($30.00) $0.00

Refund

Refund Total

2/24/2026

$0.00

$38.21

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0066258011-2024-

2024-0000-01

Vehicle 

Sold
2/19/2026 2/19/2026

Vehicle 

Totalled
2/25/2026 2/25/2026

($7.03)

($1.24)

$8.27

($74.78)

($10.06)

$84.84
Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0048737784-2024-

2024-0000-00

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0081643567-2024-

2024-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/24/2026

$6447.53

($165.78)

($93.94)

($30.00)

$289.72

Refund Generated due 

to proration on Bill 

#0080775796-2025-

2025-0000-00

Vehicle 

Sold
2/26/2026 2/27/2026
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District Type Net Change

COUNTY ($4,978.65)

CITY ($146.52)

CITY ($478.71)

CITY ($161.48)

FIRE $28.63

FIRE ($65.24)

FIRE ($40.27)

FIRE ($36.95)

FIRE ($561.78)

FIRE ($6.56)

($6,447.53)

Report Parameters

County

Refund Time Period

Refund Fiscal Year

Refund Types

Refund Status

Report Run Date

Tax Jurisdiction

00

23

21

22

08

01

06

09

07

2025 - 2026

Overpayment,Adjustment >= $100,Adjustment < $100,Proration,DMV Interest

AUTHORIZED

3/2/2026 7:41:36 AM

11

Total

Report Date 3/2/2026 7:41:36 AM

Chatham

February
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